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APPENDIX C: List of Experts 

 

List of Experts  

National Experts 

no  Name  Position  Address  

1  Ar Lawrence Loh 

Kwong Yu  

ICOMOS Malaysia  22 Gerbang Midlands, 

10250, Penang  

Tel: 012 4883679  

2  Professor Dr. Abdul 

Gafar Ahmad  

Deputy Commissioner 

of Heritage  

Min. of Information, 

Communication and 

Culture  

Tel: 03 261 27600 

3  Maimunah Mohd Sharif  

 

 Fomer  Manager  Majlis Perbandaran 

Seberang Perai 

Jalan Perda Utama, 

Bandar Perda, 

14000 Bukit Mertajam, 

Pulau Pinang 

Tel : 04-5497555 

Fax: 04-5389700 

 

4  Zainuddin Ahmad  Director  

Zainuddin 

@penang.gov.my. 

 

 

 

Penang Town  and 

Country Planning 

Department  

Paras 25, Komtar, 10503 

Pulau Pinang. 

Tel : 

+604-2621957/  

+604-2642020 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tel:012
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International Experts 

 

no  Name  Position  Address  

1  Prof. David Lung Ping 

Yee 

UNESCO Chair  University of Hong Kong 

dpylung@hku.hk  

2  Prof. Mario Santana 

Madini 

Vice President, 

ICOMOS  

Dept. of Architecture, Urban 

& Regional Planning. R. 

Lemaire International Centre 

for conservation 

University of Leuven, (Ku 

Leuven) Belgium  

3  Dr. Augusto Villalon  President, 

ICOMOS  

Heritage Conservation 

Society, Philippine  

info@icomosphillipines.com 

4  Prof. Yukio Nishimura  Expert, ICOMOS  ICOMOS Japan 

University of Tokyo  

jpicomos@japan-icomos.org 

nishimur (at)ud.tu.tokyo.ac.jp 

 

 

5  Emeritus Prof. Ken 

Taylor  

The WH 

Refference, 

ICOMOS Australia  

Australia National University  

6  Architect Carla 

Figueiredo  

Manager  Institute of Culture Macao  

CarlaF@icm.gov.mo 

 

7  John Ward  National Scientific 

Committee 

ICOMOS  

ICOMOS  Canada, Ottawa  

Canada@icomos.org 

 

8  Dr.Dzungkim Nguyen Dept. of Culture,  

Vietnam 

Center for 

Monument 

Management and 

Preservation 

(CMMP ) 

dzungkimnguyen@gmail.com 

Vietnam  

9  Marry Knaggs Member  mary.knaggs@services.nsw.go

v.au 

ICOMOS Australia 

10 Tong Mingkung  ICOMOS China 

ICOMOSChina@yahoo.com.c
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11 Ros Borah  APSARA 

Apsara.ddta@online.com.kh 

12 Dinu Bumbaru  ICOMOS Canada 

dbumbaru@gmail.com 

 

13 Rashad Bukhash  ICOMOS UAE 

esalassi@dm.gov.ae 

14 Maria Rosa Suarez-

Incian Ducassi 

 ICOMOS Spain 

buzon@esicomos.org 

15  Prof. Vasavada  Member  ICOMOS India 

CEPT University, Ahmadabad  

16  Zahi Hawas  Member  ICOMOS Egypt 

hawass@sca.gov.eg 

fsaleh@mcit.gov.eg  

17 S.S Biswas Member  ICOMOS India 

ssbdr@yahoo.com 

18 Frances B. Affandy Member  ICOMOS Indonesia 

Frances.b.affandy@gmail.com 

19 Mehdi Hodjat Member ICOMOS Iran 

Iranicomos@yahoo.com 

20 Kevin Jones Member ICOMOS New Zealand 

Mary.oleeffe@paradise.net.nz 

21 Fazal Dad Kakar Member ICOMOS Pakistan 

icomospak@neduet.edu.pk 

22 Ana Paula 

Amendoeira 

Member ICOMOS Portugal 

Jaguiar@fa.utl.pt 

23 Yongtanit 

Pimonsathean 

Member ICOMOS Thailand 

vasuposh@yahoo.com 

 

24 Nur Akin Member nurgunkut@gmail.com 

n.akin@iku.edu.tr 

25 Bruce Petttman Member  bruce.pettman@services.nsw.

gov.au 
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